
Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

7,857
887.8
15.6
93.90%
0.40%
93.60%
1097
24.4
99%
91%
98.50%

22,637
2,991.30
15
92.70%
1.40%
62.80%
1006
23.4
99%
79%
91.90%

3,710
582.7
14.4
92.60%
1.10%
47.30%
896
*
99%
68%
91.40%

56,167
7,909.20
14.5
91.10%
3.30%
80.80%
1008
17.1
99%
69%
83.30%

12,865
1,593.80
15.6
92.80%
1.50%
69.00%
1081
18.3
99%
80%
91.00%

13,361
1,486.90
14.9
95.50%
0.20%
92.30%
1251
27
100%
94%
98.60%

7,089
1,017.90
14.7
92.80%
0.10%
45.90%
1038
23.7
99%
80%
94.60%

8,471
1,000.70
15.1
95.10%
0.00%
95.90%
1256
26.6
100%
98%
99.40%

16,729
2,080.90
13.4
91.10%
2.00%
67.70%
893
18
98%
67%
90.70%

Aledo ISD

Birdville ISD

Castleberry ISD

Arlington ISD

Burleson ISD

Coppell ISD

Azle ISD

Carroll ISD

Crowley ISD

Texas Education Agency’s Texas Academic Performance Report (T.A.P.R.)  Published August 2024. Current data from
December 2023. For more information, please visit: www.tea.texas.gov

20
24

TARRANT
COUNTY

School Guide

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

23,196
2,843.70
15.2
92.50%
0.80%
53.20%
1025
19.7
99%
78%
94.40%

5,354
861.6
13.6
91.50%
3.60%
79.00%
930
15.8
98%
64%
88.40%

72,783
9,956.30
14.7
90.70%
4.50%
65.90%
936
16.9
99%
61%
81.00%

Eagle Mtn-Saginaw ISD Everman ISD Fort Worth ISD



Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

2,811
510
12.5
93.10%
0.80%
92.70%
1076
16.3
100%
78%
95.30%

22,947
2,728.60
15.8
94.20%
0.60%
75.30%
1020
22.5
100%
87%
96.40%

3,447
596.4
13.5
89.40%
4.70%
52.10%
883
16
99%
55%
85.30%

6,972
855
15.4
92.10%
2.10%
83.30%
935
17.8
100%
74%
87.60%

34,078
4,323.90
13.8
91.80%
1.00%
84.40%
1061
23.6
98%
86%
93.30%

35,722
4,622.90
14.8
93.70%
1.20%
85.60%
994
21.8
99%
82%
95.00%

2,855
385.6
13.8
93.40%
1.20%
65.00%
1030
20.9
100%
75%
94.10%

29,248
3,132.60
15.6
94.10%
0.90%
90.20%
1038
23.7
100%
83%
94.80%

27,019
3,786.30
14.6
91.30%
1.70%
69.80%
934
20.4
98%
70%
91.90%

13,772
1,906.10
13.9
94.90%
0.70%
85.20%
1103
24.8
98%
88%
96.00%

Godley ISD

Hurst-Euless-Bedford ISD

Lake Worth ISD

White Settlement ISD

Keller ISD

Mansfield ISD

Kennedale ISD

Northwest ISD

Grand Prairie ISD Grapevine-Colleyville ISD

Texas Education Agency’s Texas Academic Performance Report (T.A.P.R.) 
Published August 2024. Current data from December 2023.

For more information, please visit: www.tea.texas.gov


