# KEY IIILE group

# School Guide

Texas Education Agency's Texas Academic Performance Report (T.A.P.R.) Published August 2024. Current data from December 2023. For more information, please visit: www.tea.texas.gov

#### Aledo ISD

Total Students	7,857
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	887.8
Students per Teacher	15.6
Attendance Rate	93.90%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.40%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	93.60%
Average SAT Score	1097
Average ACT Score	24.4
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	91%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	98.50%

# **Birdville ISD**

Total Students	22,637
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	2,991.30
Students per Teacher	15
Attendance Rate	92.70%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	1.40%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	62.80%
Average SAT Score	1006
Average ACT Score	23.4
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	79%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	91.90%

## **Castleberry ISD**

Total Students	3,710
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	582.7
Students per Teacher	14.4
Attendance Rate	92.60%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	1.10%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	47.30%
Average SAT Score	896
Average ACT Score	*
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	68%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	91.40%

## Eagle Mtn-Saginaw ISD

Total Students	23,196
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	2,843.70
Students per Teacher	15.2
Attendance Rate	92.50%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.80%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	53.20%
Average SAT Score	1025
Average ACT Score	19.7
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	78%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	94.40%

# **Arlington ISD**

Total Students	56,167
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	7,909.20
Students per Teacher	14.5
Attendance Rate	91.10%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	3.30%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	80.80%
Average SAT Score	1008
Average ACT Score	17.1
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	69%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	83.30%

## **Burleson ISD**

12,865
1,593.80
15.6
92.80%
1.50%
69.00%
1081
18.3
99%
80%
91.00%

## Coppell ISD

Total Students	13,361
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	1,486.90
Students per Teacher	14.9
Attendance Rate	95.50%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.20%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	92.30%
Average SAT Score	1251
Average ACT Score	27
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	94%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	98.60%

#### **Everman ISD**

Total Students	5,354
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	861.6
Students per Teacher	13.6
Attendance Rate	91.50%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	3.60%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	79.00%
Average SAT Score	930
Average ACT Score	15.8
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	98%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	64%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	88.40%

#### Azle ISD

Total Students	7,089
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	1,017.90
Students per Teacher	14.7
Attendance Rate	92.80%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.10%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	45.90%
Average SAT Score	1038
Average ACT Score	23.7
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	80%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	94.60%

## **Carroll ISD**

Total Students	8,471
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	1,000.70
Students per Teacher	15.1
Attendance Rate	95.10%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.00%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	95.90%
Average SAT Score	1256
Average ACT Score	26.6
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	98%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	99.40%

## **Crowley ISD**

Total Students	16,729
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	2,080.90
Students per Teacher	13.4
Attendance Rate	91.10%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	2.00%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	67.70%
Average SAT Score	893
Average ACT Score	18
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	98%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	67%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	90.70%

#### Fort Worth ISD

Total Students	72,783
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	9,956.30
Students per Teacher	14.7
Attendance Rate	90.70%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	4.50%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	65.90%
Average SAT Score	936
Average ACT Score	16.9
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	61%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	81.00%

# **Godley ISD**

Total Students	2,811
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	510
Students per Teacher	12.5
Attendance Rate	93.10%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.80%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	92.70%
Average SAT Score	1076
Average ACT Score	16.3
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	78%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	95.30%

## **Grand Prairie ISD**

Total Students	27,019
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	3,786.30
Students per Teacher	14.6
Attendance Rate	91.30%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	1.70%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	69.80%
Average SAT Score	934
Average ACT Score	20.4
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	98%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	70%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	91.90%

# Grapevine-Colleyville ISD

Total Students	13,772
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	1,906.10
Students per Teacher	13.9
Attendance Rate	94.90%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.70%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	85.20%
Average SAT Score	1103
Average ACT Score	24.8
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	98%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	88%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	96.00%

## Hurst-Euless-Bedford ISD

Total Students	22,947
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	2,728.60
Students per Teacher	15.8
Attendance Rate	94.20%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.60%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	75.30%
Average SAT Score	1020
Average ACT Score	22.5
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	87%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	9640%

### Keller ISD

Total Students	34,078
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	4,323.90
Students per Teacher	13.8
Attendance Rate	91.80%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	1.00%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	84.40%
Average SAT Score	1061
Average ACT Score	23.6
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	98%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	86%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	93.30%

## Kennedale ISD

Total Students	2,855
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	385.6
Students per Teacher	13.8
Attendance Rate	93.40%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	1.20%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	65.00%
Average SAT Score	1030
Average ACT Score	20.9
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	75%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	94.10%

# Lake Worth ISD

Total Students	3,447
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	596.4
Students per Teacher	13.5
Attendance Rate	89.40%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	4.70%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	52.10%
Average SAT Score	883
Average ACT Score	16
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	55%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	85.30%

## Mansfield ISD

Total Students	35,722
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	4,622.90
Students per Teacher	14.8
Attendance Rate	93.70%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	1.20%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	85.60%
Average SAT Score	994
Average ACT Score	21.8
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	82%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	95.00%

#### Northwest ISD

Total Students	20270
rotal Students	29,248
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	3,132.60
Students per Teacher	15.6
Attendance Rate	94.10%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.90%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	90.20%
Average SAT Score	1038
Average ACT Score	23.7
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	83%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	94.80%

## White Settlement ISD

Total Students	6,972
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	855
Students per Teacher	15.4
Attendance Rate	92.10%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	2.10%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	83.30%
Average SAT Score	935
Average ACT Score	17.8
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	74%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	87.60%

Texas Education Agency's Texas Academic Performance Report (T.A.P.R.) Published August 2024. Current data from December 2023. For more information, please visit: www.tea.texas.gov

